CITY OF JONESBORO P.O. BOX 1845 CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
JONESBORO, AR 72403
PO NUMBER 39142 |DATE PREPARED 7/19/2010 [PROJECT NAME
Public Works Facility Grading
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR
Cameron Construction Co., Inc.
P.0. Box 1492, Jonesboro, AR 72403
DESCRIPTION OF WORK INCLUDED IN CONTRACT
A Adjustment to earthwork quantities
B Increase contract time
C.
D
CHANGES ORDERED AND REASON ORDERED (List Individual Changes as A, B, C, D, etc.)
A. Change the depth of topsoil from 12" to 8" and adjust the unclassified excavation and compacted
embankment quantity accordingly. Also, reduce compacted embankment by 4,000 C.Y. due to JETS Facility
contract.
B. Contract time is being increased due to unusally high rainfall and exceedingly wet conditions.
Bid Original Contract Revised Negotiated Original Revised
item Estimated Unit Estimated C.0. Unit Estimated Estimated
No. Unit Quantity Price Quantity Price Cost Cost
A. 4 cy 40,915 | $ 2.00 27,277 | $ 200 (S 81,830.00|S5 54,554.00
B. 5 C.. 128,850 | $ 2.05 115,321 | § 2051$ 264,14250|$ 236,408.05
C.
D.
E.
TOTAL $ 34597250 S 290,962.05
Original Contract Amount S 448,932.50
Previously Approved Change Orders S -
This Change Order S (55,010.45) Underrun
New Contract Amount $ 393,922.05
Contract time increased by 274 days. New contract 364 days.

THIS AGREEMENT SUBJECT TO ALL ORIGINAL CONTRACT PROVISIONS




